

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

Sossaman Rd Warner Rd to Ray Rd

PROJECT NO. CP0971
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2024, AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO		CS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ARCHER WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Clearing and Grubbing	0.30	AC \$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	10,099.00	\$ 3,029.70	30,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	95,695.90	\$ 28,708.77
2	Remove Tree, Diameter > 12-inch	1	LS \$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	2,082.61	\$ 2,082.61
3	Structural Excavation (North Bridge)	260	CY \$ 115.00	\$ 29,900.00	85.50	\$ 22,230.00	38.00	\$ 9,880.00	650.00	\$ 169,000.00
4	Structural Excavation (South Bridge)	290	CY \$ 115.00	\$ 33,350.00	45.00	\$ 13,050.00	38.00	\$ 11,020.00	650.00	\$ 188,500.00
5	Structural Backfill (North Bridge)	115	CY \$ 230.00	\$ 26,450.00	133.60	\$ 15,364.00	160.00	\$ 18,400.00	350.00	\$ 40,250.00
6	Structural Backfill (South Bridge)	70	CY \$ 230.00	\$ 16,100.00	150.00	\$ 10,500.00	160.00	\$ 11,200.00	430.00	\$ 30,100.00
7	Remove Rip Rap	25	SY \$ 57.00	\$ 1,425.00	42.00	\$ 1,050.00	265.00	\$ 6,625.00	250.00	\$ 6,250.00
8	Subgrade Preparation	6560	SY \$ 23.00	\$ 150,880.00	8.10	\$ 53,136.00	6.00	\$ 39,360.00	19.10	\$ 125,296.00
9	Furnish and Install Subgrade Pavement Structural Section No. 1 (6-inch Chemical Stabilization)	5560	SY \$ 17.00	\$ 94,520.00	14.60	\$ 81,176.00	18.50	\$ 102,860.00	7.09	\$ 39,420.40
10	Furnish and Install ABC Base Course (6-inch AB)	6560	SY \$ 37.00	\$ 242,720.00	16.00	\$ 104,960.00	25.50	\$ 167,280.00	12.19	\$ 79,966.40
11	Furnish and Install Base Pavement Structural Section No. 1 (3-inch, A-1/2-inch, PG76-22 PMTR Mix)	5560	SY \$ 13.00	\$ 72,280.00	35.00	\$ 194,600.00	37.25	\$ 207,110.00	26.42	\$ 146,895.20
12	Furnish and Install Surface Pavement Structural Section No. 1 (2 1/2-inch, A-1/2-inch, PG76-22 PMTR Mix)	5560	SY \$ 37.00	\$ 205,720.00	30.10	\$ 167,356.00	32.25	\$ 179,310.00	23.42	\$ 130,215.20
13	Furnish and Install Asphalt Thickened Edge, MAG Det 201, Type B	145	LF \$ 7.00	\$ 1,015.00	5.40	\$ 783.00	40.00	\$ 5,800.00	5.19	\$ 752.55
14	Bituminous Tack Coat SS-1h, Diluted	5560	SY \$ 2.30	\$ 12,788.00	1.40	\$ 7,784.00	1.75	\$ 9,730.00	0.70	\$ 3,892.00
15	Furnish and Install Concrete Curb & Gutter, MAG Det 220-1, Type A, H=6-inch	1170	LF \$ 35.00	\$ 40,950.00	32.50	\$ 38,025.00	62.00	\$ 72,540.00	40.31	\$ 47,162.70
16	Furnish and Install Roll Curb and Gutter, MAG Det 220, Type C	190	LF \$ 40.00	\$ 7,600.00	54.40	\$ 10,336.00	62.00	\$ 11,780.00	37.29	\$ 7,085.10
17	Furnish and Install Roll Curb and Gutter, MAG Det 220, Type D	50	LF \$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	54.80	\$ 2,740.00	62.00	\$ 3,100.00	37.29	\$ 1,864.50
18	Furnish and Install Concrete Sidewalk, MAG Det 230	7400	SF \$ 10.00	\$ 74,000.00	9.50	\$ 70,300.00	12.50	\$ 92,500.00	9.41	\$ 69,634.00
19	Furnish and Install Concrete Sidewalk, MAG Det 230, Class A, 9-inch Thick	2710	SF \$ 18.00	\$ 48,780.00	16.40	\$ 44,444.00	17.50	\$ 47,425.00	15.81	\$ 42,845.10
20	Furnish and Install Dual Sidealk Ramp, COM STD DTL M-44.04.01, Type A	2	EA \$ 8,625.00	\$ 17,250.00	17,281.00	\$ 34,562.00	17,700.00	\$ 35,400.00	6,781.38	\$ 13,562.76
21	Furnish and Install Bicycle Exit Ramp, COM STD DTL M47.01	1	EA \$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	1,424.00	\$ 1,424.00	2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	4,274.88	\$ 4,274.88
22	Adjust Valve Box and Cover, MAG Det 391-1-C	4	EA \$ 977.00	\$ 3,908.00	655.00	\$ 2,620.00	1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	1,576.10	\$ 6,304.40
23	Remove AC Pavement	720	SY \$ 9.00	\$ 6,480.00	9.00	\$ 6,480.00	35.00	\$ 25,200.00	15.83	\$ 11,397.60

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

Sossaman Rd Warner Rd to Ray Rd

PROJECT NO. CP0971

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2024, AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO		CS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ARCHER WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
24	Remove Concrete Channel Lining	1000 SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	58.40	\$ 58,400.00	115.00	\$ 115,000.00	250.00	\$ 250,000.00
25	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter, and Single Curb	235 LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,880.00	7.30	\$ 1,715.50	22.00	\$ 5,170.00	13.96	\$ 3,280.60
26	Remove Concrete Sidewalk, Driveways, Ramps, and Slabs	1045 SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,360.00	2.90	\$ 3,030.50	9.00	\$ 9,405.00	5.90	\$ 6,165.50
27	Remove and Salvage Traffic sign Assembly	11 EA	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,795.00	2,069.00	\$ 22,759.00	150.00	\$ 1,650.00	200.00	\$ 2,200.00
28	Remove Chain Link Fence	370 LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,180.00	14.10	\$ 5,217.00	10.00	\$ 3,700.00	13.20	\$ 4,884.00
29	Remove and Properly Dispose of Existing Hydrant	1 EA	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	1,117.00	\$ 1,117.00	3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
30	Furnish and Install Pole Foundation, SL-74.03, F-103	2 EA	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 11,500.00	4,341.00	\$ 8,682.00	3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	1,892.28	\$ 3,784.56
31	Furnish and Install Street Light Pole, Per COM STD DTL SL-73.02, P-206	2 EA	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 13,800.00	6,441.00	\$ 12,882.00	4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	7,104.69	\$ 14,209.38
32	Furnish and Install Survey Marker, MAG Det 120, Type A	1 EA	\$ 1,093.00	\$ 1,093.00	3,174.00	\$ 3,174.00	475.00	\$ 475.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
33	Furnish and Install 6-foot Chain Link Fence, ADOT Std C-12.20, Type 1	400 LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 20,800.00	42.20	\$ 16,880.00	45.00	\$ 18,000.00	39.61	\$ 15,844.00
34	Furnish and Install Fence, Chain Link Gate, Double, ADOT C-12.20, W=16-inch	4 EA	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 16,100.00	3,518.00	\$ 14,072.00	3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	3,300.94	\$ 13,203.76
35	Furnish and Install Fence, Chain Link Gate, Double, ADOT C-12.20, W=24-inch	4 EA	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 20,700.00	4,925.00	\$ 19,700.00	5,300.00	\$ 21,200.00	4,621.31	\$ 18,485.24
36	Landscape Establishment -Ninety (90) Days	1 LS	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	13,105.00	\$ 13,105.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	8,768.21	\$ 8,768.21
37	Furnish and Install Decomposed Granite, Color: Apache Red, Site: 1/2-inch Screened, 2-inch Depth	1440 SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,280.00	25.10	\$ 36,144.00	20.00	\$ 28,800.00	10.03	\$ 14,443.20
38	Furnish and Install Granite Mulch (Color: Match Existing and Size: 1 1/2-inch Minus, 2-inch Depth)	450 SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,300.00	24.20	\$ 10,890.00	20.00	\$ 9,000.00	24.78	\$ 11,151.00
39	Furnish and Install 12-inch PVC Irrigation Sleeve (Schedule 40)	760 LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 17,480.00	36.20	\$ 27,512.00	45.00	\$ 34,200.00	60.73	\$ 46,154.80
40	Furnish and Install 2 1/2-inch PVC Irrigation Pipe (Schedule 40)	770 LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,930.00	20.10	\$ 15,477.00	7.00	\$ 5,390.00	18.08	\$ 13,921.60
41	Remove Paint Stripe	2100 LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,300.00	6.90	\$ 14,490.00	2.00	\$ 4,200.00	0.85	\$ 1,785.00
42	Furnish and Install 4-inch White Traffic Paint Stripe	11520 LF	\$ 0.80	\$ 9,216.00	0.17	\$ 1,958.40	0.25	\$ 2,880.00	0.20	\$ 2,304.00
43	Furnish and Install 4-inch Yellow Traffic Paint Stripe	1440 LF	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,152.00	0.17	\$ 244.80	0.25	\$ 360.00	0.20	\$ 288.00
44	Furnish and Install 4-inch White Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	3000 LF	\$ 1.70	\$ 5,100.00	1.14	\$ 3,420.00	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	1.35	\$ 4,050.00
45	Furnish and Install Thermoplastic/Preformed Symbol Left Turn Arrow	2 EA	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00	241.00	\$ 482.00	495.00	\$ 990.00	284.57	\$ 569.14

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

Sossaman Rd Warner Rd to Ray Rd

PROJECT NO. CP0971

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2024, AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO		CS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ARCHER WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
46	Furnish and Install Thermoplastic/Preformed Symbol Right Turn Arrow	2 EA	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00	241.00	\$ 482.00	495.00	\$ 990.00	284.57	\$ 569.14
47	Furnish and Install Thermoplastic/Preformed Symbol Combination Turn & Straight Arrow	1 EA	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	531.00	\$ 531.00	660.00	\$ 660.00	626.05	\$ 626.05
48	Furnish and Install Thermoplastic/Preformed Symbol Thru Arrow	1 EA	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	242.00	\$ 242.00	460.00	\$ 460.00	284.57	\$ 284.57
49	Furnish and Install Thermoplastic/Preformed Symbol (Bike Lane Marking Set)	2 EA	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00	255.00	\$ 510.00	265.00	\$ 530.00	300.83	\$ 601.66
50	Furnish and Install Thermoplastic/Preformed Symbol (Bike Lane Marking Set with Turn Arrow)	1 EA	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	270.00	\$ 270.00	405.00	\$ 405.00	317.09	\$ 317.09
51	Furnish and Install Thermoplastic/Preformed Symbol Legend "ONLY"	1 EA	\$ 402.00	\$ 402.00	310.00	\$ 310.00	435.00	\$ 435.00	365.88	\$ 365.88
52	Furnish and Install Perforated Sign Post	225 LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,975.00	25.30	\$ 5,692.50	10.00	\$ 2,250.00	19.17	\$ 4,313.25
53	Furnish and Install Perforated Sign Post Foundation	20 EA	\$ 311.00	\$ 6,220.00	281.40	\$ 5,628.00	500.00	\$ 10,000.00	212.98	\$ 4,259.60
54	Furnish and Install Sign Post Sleeve	25 LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	38.00	\$ 950.00	35.00	\$ 875.00	28.75	\$ 718.75
55	Furnish and Install Flat Sheet Aluminum Sign Panel, High Intensity Grade	60 SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	49.20	\$ 2,952.00	30.00	\$ 1,800.00	37.27	\$ 2,236.20
56	Furnish and Install Flat Sheet Aluminum Sign Panel, Diamond Grade	100 SF	\$ 57.00	\$ 5,700.00	56.30	\$ 5,630.00	30.00	\$ 3,000.00	42.60	\$ 4,260.00
57	Furnish and Install Metro Street Name Sign (COM STD DTL M-21.05)	4 EA	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6,900.00	700.00	\$ 2,800.00	250.00	\$ 1,000.00	532.46	\$ 2,129.84
58	Remove and Salvage Traffic Signal Equipment (Sossaman and Ray)	1 LS	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	34,291.00	\$ 34,291.00	16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	5,210.25	\$ 5,210.25
59	Furnish and Install No. 5 Pull Box, COM STD DTL SL-75.01, PB-104	7 EA	\$ 920.00	\$ 6,440.00	1,541.00	\$ 10,787.00	1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	1,225.88	\$ 8,581.16
60	Furnish and Install No. 7 Pull Box, COM STD DTL M-93.01	2 EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	2,940.00	\$ 5,880.00	2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	1,727.03	\$ 3,454.06
61	Furnish and Install No. 8 Pull Box, COM STD DTL M-93.01	1 EA	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 9,775.00	3,921.00	\$ 3,921.00	2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	3,315.81	\$ 3,315.81
62	Furnish and Install Electrical Conduit For Roadway Lighting	1350 LF	\$ 46.00	\$ 62,100.00	42.00	\$ 56,700.00	18.00	\$ 24,300.00	16.13	\$ 21,775.50
63	Furnish and Install Electrical Conduit For Underdeck Lighting	280 LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 14,560.00	63.00	\$ 17,640.00	25.00	\$ 7,000.00	24.07	\$ 6,739.60
64	Furnish and Install Sch. 40 Electrical Conduit, 2-inch (Trench Per PSP's)	200 LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	112.00	\$ 22,400.00	80.00	\$ 16,000.00	19.17	\$ 3,834.00
65	Furnish and Install Sch. 40 Electrical Conduit, 2-2-inch (Trench Per PSP's)	20 LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,040.00	126.10	\$ 2,522.00	90.00	\$ 1,800.00	33.06	\$ 661.20
66	Furnish and Install Sch. 40 Electrical Conduit, 2 1/2-inch (Trench Per PSP's)	20 LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 860.00	140.10	\$ 2,802.00	100.00	\$ 2,000.00	27.53	\$ 550.60

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

Sossaman Rd Warner Rd to Ray Rd

PROJECT NO. CP0971

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2024, AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO		CS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ARCHER WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
67	Furnish and Install Sch. 40 Electrical Conduit, 3-inch (Trench Per PSP's)	70 LF	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,220.00	119.10	\$ 8,337.00	85.00	\$ 5,950.00	31.42	\$ 2,199.40
68	Furnish and Install Sch. 40 Electrical Conduit, (2) 3-inch (Trench Per PSP's)	30 LF	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,070.00	175.10	\$ 5,253.00	125.00	\$ 3,750.00	51.18	\$ 1,535.40
69	Furnish and Install Sch. 40 Electrical Conduit, (2) 3-inch, (1) 2-inch (Directional Drill)	180 LF	\$ 138.00	\$ 24,840.00	112.00	\$ 20,160.00	80.00	\$ 14,400.00	52.05	\$ 9,369.00
70	Furnish and Install Pole Foundation, Type A	1 EA	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	4,341.00	\$ 4,341.00	3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	1,082.23	\$ 1,082.23
71	Furnish and Install Pole Foundation, Type J or Q	1 EA	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 7,475.00	9,240.00	\$ 9,240.00	6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	3,023.11	\$ 3,023.11
72	Furnish and Install Pole Foundation, Type K or R	2 EA	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 16,100.00	9,241.00	\$ 18,482.00	6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	3,023.11	\$ 6,046.22
73	Furnish and Install Pole Foundation, Type L or S	1 EA	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	18,202.00	\$ 18,202.00	12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	6,346.48	\$ 6,346.48
74	Furnish and Install Pole Foundation, Type PB, Push Button, COM DTL M-94.01	2 EA	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 2,760.00	1,681.00	\$ 3,362.00	1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	1,019.59	\$ 2,039.18
75	Furnish and Install Pole Foundation (COM STD DTL SL-74.03) (F-101)	2 EA	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 2,990.00	5,601.00	\$ 11,202.00	3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	2,505.76	\$ 5,011.52
76	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Fully Metered Service Pedestal Foundation, COM STD DTL M-91.01	1 EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	1,866.36	\$ 1,866.36
77	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal UPS Foundation, COM STD DTL M-92.02	1 EA	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	1,986.25	\$ 1,986.25
78	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Cabinet Foundation, COM STD DTL M-92.01	1 EA	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	4,036.22	\$ 4,036.22
79	Furnish and Install Pedestrian Push Button w/ Sign	8 EA	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 11,040.00	1,541.00	\$ 12,328.00	1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	1,004.46	\$ 8,035.68
80	Furnish and Install Video Image Detection System - Detection for 4 Approaches	1 LS	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	86,808.00	\$ 86,808.00	57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	52,910.39	\$ 52,910.39
81	Furnish and Install Type A Signal Pole 10-foot	1 EA	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	1,611.00	\$ 1,611.00	1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	1,881.48	\$ 1,881.48
82	Furnish and Install Type Q Signal Pole	1 EA	\$ 13,225.00	\$ 13,225.00	14,702.00	\$ 14,702.00	10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	11,275.91	\$ 11,275.91
83	Furnish and Install Street Light Pole, Per COM STD DTL SL-73.02, P-207	2 EA	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 8,050.00	20,582.00	\$ 41,164.00	14,700.00	\$ 29,400.00	6,556.02	\$ 13,112.04
84	Furnish and Install Type R Signal Pole	2 EA	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 32,200.00	19,671.00	\$ 39,342.00	14,050.00	\$ 28,100.00	15,806.80	\$ 31,613.60
85	Furnish and Install Type S Signal Pole	1 EA	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00	20,092.00	\$ 20,092.00	14,350.00	\$ 14,350.00	17,020.80	\$ 17,020.80
86	Furnish and Install Type PB, Push Button Pole, COM STD DTL M-94.01	2 EA	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3,450.00	1,611.00	\$ 3,222.00	1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	1,084.39	\$ 2,168.78
87	Furnish and Install 40-foot Mast Arm	1 EA	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	7,141.00	\$ 7,141.00	5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	5,685.48	\$ 5,685.48
88	Furnish and Install 55-foot Mast Arm	2 EA	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 27,600.00	11,061.00	\$ 22,122.00	7,900.00	\$ 15,800.00	8,275.49	\$ 16,550.98
89	Furnish and Install 60-foot Mast Arm	1 EA	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 16,100.00	14,142.00	\$ 14,142.00	10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	9,741.14	\$ 9,741.14

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

Sossaman Rd Warner Rd to Ray Rd

PROJECT NO. CP0971

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2024, AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO		CS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ARCHER WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
90	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Fully Metered Service Pedestal, COM STD DTL M-91.01	1 EA	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	7,505.00	\$ 7,505.00	5,360.00	\$ 5,360.00	6,907.04	\$ 6,907.04
91	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal UPS	1 EA	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	17,922.00	\$ 17,922.00	12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	12,262.02	\$ 12,262.02
92	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Cabinet Assembly	1 EA	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	65,806.00	\$ 65,806.00	45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	46,363.01	\$ 46,363.01
93	Furnish and Install Emergency Vehicle Pre-emption System	1 LS	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	18,902.00	\$ 18,902.00	13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	11,711.18	\$ 11,711.18
94	Furnish and Install 12-inch Signal Indication, Type F Signal Face	15 EA	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 17,250.00	1,268.00	\$ 19,020.00	905.00	\$ 13,575.00	815.45	\$ 12,231.75
95	Furnish and Install 12-inch Signal Indication, Type FY Signal Face	4 EA	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 6,440.00	1,618.00	\$ 6,472.00	1,155.00	\$ 4,620.00	1,110.31	\$ 4,441.24
96	Furnish and Install Pedestrian Signal Indication	8 EA	\$ 920.00	\$ 7,360.00	1,029.00	\$ 8,232.00	735.00	\$ 5,880.00	661.00	\$ 5,288.00
97	Furnish and Install Type II Mounting Assembly	12 EA	\$ 345.00	\$ 4,140.00	700.00	\$ 8,400.00	500.00	\$ 6,000.00	546.52	\$ 6,558.24
98	Furnish and Install Type V Mounting Assembly	6 EA	\$ 920.00	\$ 5,520.00	1,072.00	\$ 6,432.00	765.00	\$ 4,590.00	658.84	\$ 3,953.04
99	Furnish and Install Type VI Mounting Assembly	1 EA	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	1,247.00	\$ 1,247.00	890.00	\$ 890.00	690.16	\$ 690.16
100	Furnish and Install Type VII Mounting Assembly	3 EA	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 4,140.00	1,163.00	\$ 3,489.00	830.00	\$ 2,490.00	713.93	\$ 2,141.79
101	Furnish and Install Luminaire, Mast Arm 20-foot	8 EA	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 23,000.00	2,184.00	\$ 17,472.00	1,560.00	\$ 12,480.00	2,400.99	\$ 19,207.92
102	Furnish and Install LED Luminaire 120W Type III Distribution, Horizontal Mount	6 EA	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 8,280.00	1,261.00	\$ 7,566.00	900.00	\$ 5,400.00	743.09	\$ 4,458.54
103	Furnish and Install Under Deck Luminaire 89W	4 EA	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 16,100.00	1,960.00	\$ 7,840.00	1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	945.06	\$ 3,780.24
104	Furnish and Install Luminaire LED 174W Type 3	2 EA	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 2,760.00	1,499.00	\$ 2,998.00	1,077.00	\$ 2,154.00	803.57	\$ 1,607.14
105	Furnish and Install Electrical Conductors, Roadway Lighting	4850 LF	\$ 1.70	\$ 8,245.00	2.10	\$ 10,185.00	1.50	\$ 7,275.00	6.58	\$ 31,913.00
106	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Electrical Conductors, Sossaman Rd and Ray Rd	1 LS	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	25,203.00	\$ 25,203.00	16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	38,067.01	\$ 38,067.01
107	Furnish and Install ITS Fiber Optic Vault, COM STD DTL M-66.01	2 EA	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	15,402.00	\$ 30,804.00	11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	11,918.56	\$ 23,837.12
108	Furnish and Install 2-inch PVC Fiber Optic Conduit, Trench Per PSP's	10 LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	161.10	\$ 1,611.00	115.00	\$ 1,150.00	28.74	\$ 287.40
109	Furnish and Install 4-2-inch Quad Duct, COM STD DTL M-66.07.5, Directional Drill	1350 LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 155,250.00	91.00	\$ 122,850.00	60.00	\$ 81,000.00	72.36	\$ 97,686.00
110	Furnish and Install Underground Fiber Optic Splice Closure	1 EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	4,901.00	\$ 4,901.00	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	1,708.67	\$ 1,708.67

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

Sossaman Rd Warner Rd to Ray Rd

PROJECT NO. CP0971
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2024, AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO		CS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ARCHER WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
111	Furnish and Install Integrated Fiber Optic Splice and Termination Panel, 12 Port	1 EA	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,580.14	\$ 1,580.14
112	Furnish and Install CCTV Camera Assembly	1 EA	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	6,301.00	\$ 6,301.00	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	3,272.61	\$ 3,272.61
113	Furnish and Install Field Hardened Ethernet Distribution Switch	1 EA	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	4,201.00	\$ 4,201.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	7,361.75	\$ 7,361.75
114	Furnish and Install Structural Concrete, Class S, FC=3,500 (North Bridge)	110 CY	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 189,750.00	1,017.10	\$ 111,881.00	1,165.00	\$ 128,150.00	753.88	\$ 82,926.80
115	Furnish and Install Structural Concrete, Class S, FC=4,500 (North Bridge)	225 CY	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 621,000.00	1,164.10	\$ 261,922.50	1,575.00	\$ 354,375.00	771.35	\$ 173,553.75
116	Furnish and Install Structural Concrete, Class S, FC=3,500 (South Bridge)	135 CY	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 232,875.00	872.10	\$ 117,733.50	1,135.00	\$ 153,225.00	753.98	\$ 101,787.30
117	Furnish and Install Structural Concrete, Class S, FC=4,500 (South Bridge)	65 CY	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 179,400.00	1,235.50	\$ 80,307.50	1,825.00	\$ 118,625.00	699.43	\$ 45,462.95
118	Furnish and Install Reinforcing Steel (North Bridge)	60060 LBS	\$ 2.30	\$ 138,138.00	1.70	\$ 102,102.00	1.50	\$ 90,090.00	1.75	\$ 105,105.00
119	Furnish and Install Reinforcing Steel (South Bridge)	25290 LBS	\$ 2.30	\$ 58,167.00	1.50	\$ 37,935.00	1.50	\$ 37,935.00	1.83	\$ 46,280.70
120	Furnish and Install Bridge Deck Joint Pourable Seal (North Bridge)	210 LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 24,150.00	6.30	\$ 1,323.00	12.00	\$ 2,520.00	6.61	\$ 1,388.10
121	Furnish and Install Bridge Deck Joint Pourable Seal (South Bridge)	200 LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 23,000.00	6.30	\$ 1,260.00	12.00	\$ 2,400.00	6.89	\$ 1,378.00
122	Furnish and Install Bridge Concrete Barrier, ADOT SD 1.12 (MOD) (North Bridge)	80 LF	\$ 747.00	\$ 59,760.00	575.60	\$ 46,048.00	825.00	\$ 66,000.00	538.19	\$ 43,055.20
123	Furnish and Install Bridge Concrete Barrier, ADOT SD 1.12 (MOD) (South Bridge)	110 LF	\$ 747.00	\$ 82,170.00	549.60	\$ 60,456.00	825.00	\$ 90,750.00	520.35	\$ 57,238.50
124	Furnish and Install Reinforced Concrete Approach Slab, ADOT SD 2.01 (North Bridge)	3080 SF	\$ 57.00	\$ 175,560.00	36.50	\$ 112,420.00	45.00	\$ 138,600.00	28.80	\$ 88,704.00
125	Furnish and Install Reinforced Concrete Approach Slab, ADOT SD 2.01 (South Bridge)	2940 SF	\$ 57.00	\$ 167,580.00	37.60	\$ 110,544.00	45.00	\$ 132,300.00	31.81	\$ 93,521.40
126	Furnish and Install Catch Basin, COM STD DTL M-64, With Bicycle Grates	2 EA	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 17,250.00	7,056.00	\$ 14,112.00	12,300.00	\$ 24,600.00	13,480.03	\$ 26,960.06
127	Furnish and Install Precast/Prestressed Concrete Beams, 15-inch Slab Beam (South Bridge)	1190 LF	\$ 690.00	\$ 821,100.00	648.50	\$ 771,715.00	630.00	\$ 749,700.00	450.56	\$ 536,166.40
128	Furnish and Install 30-inch Pipe Access Barrier Gate, Per ADOT DTL C-13.75	1 EA	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	2,436.00	\$ 2,436.00	6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	1,596.03	\$ 1,596.03
129	Furnish and Install Channel Lining, Concrete, 6-inch Thick	380 SY	\$ 173.00	\$ 65,740.00	215.10	\$ 81,738.00	175.00	\$ 66,500.00	238.90	\$ 90,782.00
130	Furnish and Install Concrete Channel Access Ramp	930 SY	\$ 173.00	\$ 160,890.00	181.40	\$ 168,702.00	195.00	\$ 181,350.00	168.37	\$ 156,584.10

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

Sossaman Rd Warner Rd to Ray Rd

PROJECT NO. CP0971

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2024, AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO		CS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ARCHER WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
131	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant, MAG Det 360 and 362	1 EA	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 8,625.00	7,359.00	\$ 7,359.00	9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	7,487.93	\$ 7,487.93
132	Furnish and Install 6-inch DIP, Class 350, Waterline, trench Per COM STD DTL M-19.04	40 LF	\$ 374.00	\$ 14,960.00	218.40	\$ 8,736.00	286.00	\$ 11,440.00	297.14	\$ 11,885.60
133	Furnish and Install 24-inch RGRCP, Class V	290 LF	\$ 345.00	\$ 100,050.00	349.00	\$ 101,210.00	350.00	\$ 101,500.00	291.10	\$ 84,419.00
134	Furnish and Install Channel Outlet Collar, ADOT C-13.80	1 EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	3,720.00	\$ 3,720.00	5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	4,147.93	\$ 4,147.93
135	Furnish and Install Storm Drain Manhole, MAG Det 520 and 522	1 EA	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	14,997.00	\$ 14,997.00	25900.00	\$ 25,900.00	13138.59	\$ 13,138.59
136	Construction Survey	1 LS	\$ LUMP SUM	\$ 76,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 96,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 130,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 375,000.00
137	Dust Control and Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1 LS	\$ LUMP SUM	\$ 50,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 24,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 105,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 375,000.00
138	Allowance for Off Duty Officer and Vehicle	1 LS	\$ LUMP SUM	\$ 8,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 8,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 8,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 8,000.00
139	Allowance for permit fees.	1 LS	\$ LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 139)				\$ 5,515,794.00		\$ 4,501,111.90		4,769,969.00		\$ 4,818,678.37

ADDITIONAL BIDDERS

Granite Construction Company	\$ 4,971,377.00
J. Banicki Construction, Inc.	\$ 5,486,369.00
Combs Construction Company, Inc.	\$ 7,176,527.00